
FIG WORLD CUP FINAL - individual - ball
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
1 Yana KUDRYAVTSEVA RUS 9.600 9.600 0.000 19.200
2 Margarita MAMUN RUS 9.500 9.400 0.000 18.900
3 Melitina STANIOUTA BLR 9.200 9.200 0.000 18.400
4 Anna RIZATDINOVA UKR 9.100 9.250 0.000 18.350
5 Marina DURUNDA AZE 9.000 9.100 0.000 18.100
6 Elizaveta NAZARENKOVA UZB 8.700 8.800 0.000 17.500
7 Victoria VEINBERG FILANOVSKY ISR 8.650 8.750 0.000 17.400
8 Katsiaryna HALKINA BLR 8.350 8.450 0.000 16.800
registered Viktoriia MAZUR UKR
registered Veronica BERTOLINI ITA



FIG WORLD CUP - individual - ball
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
1 Yana KUDRYAVTSEVA RUS 9.600 9.550 0.000 19.150 Q
2 Margarita MAMUN RUS 9.500 9.450 0.000 18.950 Q
3 Aleksandra SOLDATOVA RUS 9.050 9.250 0.000 18.300
4 Melitina STANIOUTA BLR 9.100 9.100 0.000 18.200 Q
5 Marina DURUNDA AZE 9.100 9.000 0.000 18.100 Q
6 Katsiaryna HALKINA BLR 9.000 8.800 0.000 17.800 Q
7 Ganna RIZATDINOVA UKR 8.450 9.150 0.000 17.600 Q
8 Victoria VEINBERG FILANOVSKY ISR 8.700 8.750 0.000 17.450 Q
9 Elizaveta NAZARENKOVA UZB 8.550 8.850 0.000 17.400 Q
10 Viktoriia MAZUR UKR 8.600 8.700 0.000 17.300 R



FIG WORLD CUP - individual - ball
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
11 Veronica BERTOLINI ITA 8.700 8.550 0.000 17.250 R
12 Kaho MINAGAWA JPN 8.600 8.550 0.050 17.100
13 Ekaterina VOLKOVA FIN 8.600 8.500 0.050 17.050
14 Nicol RUPRECHT AUT 8.300 8.700 0.000 17.000
15 Kseniya MOUSTAFAEVA FRA 8.450 8.450 0.000 16.900
15 Ayshan BAYRAMOVA AZE 8.450 8.450 0.000 16.900
17 Jouki TIKKANEN FIN 8.200 8.400 0.000 16.600
18 Katrin TASEVA BUL 8.350 8.250 0.000 16.600
19 Patricia BEZZOUBENKO CAN 8.000 8.550 0.000 16.550
20 Sara STAYKOVA BUL 8.050 8.450 0.000 16.500



FIG WORLD CUP - individual - ball
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
21 Sara LLANA GARCIA ESP 7.800 8.500 0.000 16.300
22 Anna CZARNIECKA POL 8.000 8.300 0.000 16.300
23 Natela BOLATAEVA GEO 7.800 8.450 0.000 16.250
24 Alessia RUSSO ITA 7.950 8.300 0.000 16.250
25 Dora VASS HUN 7.950 8.200 0.050 16.100
26 Natascha WEGSCHEIDER AUT 7.850 8.200 0.000 16.050
26 Rut CASTILLO GALINDO MEX 7.850 8.200 0.000 16.050
28 Carmel KALLEMAA EST 7.550 8.450 0.000 16.000
29 Anastasiya SERDYUKOVA UZB 8.500 7.800 0.300 16.000
30 Polina BEREZINA ESP 7.700 8.150 0.000 15.850



FIG WORLD CUP - individual - ball
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
31 Elizaveta BAKRADZE GEO 7.850 8.100 0.100 15.850
32 Jana BEREZKO-MARGGRANDER GER 7.950 7.850 0.000 15.800
33 Selina ZHUMATAYEVA KAZ 7.650 8.050 0.050 15.650
34 Angela KOSOULIEVA POL 7.400 8.150 0.000 15.550
35 Daae LEE KOR 7.800 7.750 0.000 15.550
36 Song E CHUN KOR 7.150 8.050 0.000 15.200
37 Sara KRAGULJ SLO 7.200 8.000 0.000 15.200
38 Lilit HARUTYUNYAN ARM 7.450 7.700 0.000 15.150
39 Ana Luiza FILIORIANU ROU 7.500 7.650 0.000 15.150
40 Aidana SARYBAY KAZ 7.250 7.950 0.100 15.100



FIG WORLD CUP - individual - ball
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
41 Carmen WHELAN CAN 7.200 7.900 0.050 15.050
42 Neta RIVKIN ISR 7.850 7.750 0.600 15.000
43 Cindy GALLEGOS BARRERA MEX 7.250 7.750 0.000 15.000
43 Milena MILACIC SRB 7.250 7.750 0.000 15.000
45 Danielle PRINCE AUS 7.100 7.700 0.000 14.800
46 Alexandra PISCUPESCU ROU 7.750 7.500 0.600 14.650
47 Laura BOZIC CRO 6.400 7.550 0.100 13.850
48 Margaret TAKAMI NZL 6.050 7.450 0.000 13.500
OC Boglarka KISS HUN 7.050 7.250 0.000 14.300

Uzume KAWASAKI JPN





FIG WORLD CUP FINAL - individual - clubs
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
1 Margarita MAMUN RUS 9.500 9.400 0.000 18.900
2 Anna RIZATDINOVA UKR 9.150 9.300 0.000 18.450
3 Melitina STANIOUTA BLR 9.000 9.200 0.000 18.200
4 Yana KUDRYAVTSEVA RUS 9.050 9.150 0.000 18.200
5 Marina DURUNDA AZE 8.850 9.050 0.000 17.900
6 Elizaveta NAZARENKOVA UZB 8.650 8.800 0.000 17.450
7 Victoria VEINBERG FILANOVSKY ISR 8.550 8.800 0.000 17.350
8 Katsiaryna HALKINA BLR 8.050 8.500 0.000 16.550
registered Kseniya MOUSTAFAEVA FRA
registered Neta RIVKIN ISR



FIG WORLD CUP - individual - clubs
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
1 Yana KUDRYAVTSEVA RUS 9.500 9.300 0.000 18.800 Q
2 Margarita MAMUN RUS 9.350 9.350 0.000 18.700 Q
3 Melitina STANIOUTA BLR 9.150 9.150 0.000 18.300 Q
4 Ganna RIZATDINOVA UKR 9.150 9.000 0.000 18.150 Q
5 Aleksandra SOLDATOVA RUS 8.950 9.000 0.000 17.950
6 Marina DURUNDA AZE 8.900 9.000 0.000 17.900 Q
7 Katsiaryna HALKINA BLR 8.950 8.950 0.000 17.900 Q
8 Elizaveta NAZARENKOVA UZB 8.700 8.900 0.000 17.600 Q
9 Victoria VEINBERG FILANOVSKY ISR 8.750 8.800 0.000 17.550 Q
10 Kseniya MOUSTAFAEVA FRA 8.650 8.800 0.000 17.450 R



FIG WORLD CUP - individual - clubs
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
11 Neta RIVKIN ISR 8.600 8.700 0.000 17.300 R
11 Viktoriia MAZUR UKR 8.600 8.700 0.000 17.300 R
13 Alexandra PISCUPESCU ROU 8.300 8.650 0.000 16.950
14 Veronica BERTOLINI ITA 8.450 8.500 0.000 16.950
15 Jana BEREZKO-MARGGRANDER GER 8.550 8.350 0.000 16.900
16 Patricia BEZZOUBENKO CAN 8.300 8.500 0.000 16.800
17 Dora VASS HUN 8.350 8.450 0.000 16.800
17 Jouki TIKKANEN FIN 8.350 8.450 0.000 16.800
19 Ekaterina VOLKOVA FIN 8.500 8.250 0.000 16.750
20 Sara STAYKOVA BUL 8.250 8.400 0.000 16.650



FIG WORLD CUP - individual - clubs
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
21 Rut CASTILLO GALINDO MEX 8.100 8.450 0.000 16.550
22 Katrin TASEVA BUL 8.150 8.350 0.000 16.500
23 Anastasiya SERDYUKOVA UZB 8.200 8.250 0.000 16.450
24 Nicol RUPRECHT AUT 7.950 8.350 0.000 16.300
25 Sara LLANA GARCIA ESP 8.100 8.150 0.000 16.250
25 Kaho MINAGAWA JPN 8.100 8.150 0.000 16.250
27 Lilit HARUTYUNYAN ARM 7.800 8.100 0.000 15.900
28 Polina BEREZINA ESP 7.850 8.000 0.000 15.850
29 Natascha WEGSCHEIDER AUT 7.650 8.150 0.000 15.800
30 Alessia RUSSO ITA 8.000 7.700 0.000 15.700



FIG WORLD CUP - individual - clubs
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
31 Selina ZHUMATAYEVA KAZ 7.500 8.150 0.000 15.650
32 Natela BOLATAEVA GEO 7.650 8.000 0.000 15.650
33 Daae LEE KOR 7.650 7.950 0.000 15.600
34 Ayshan BAYRAMOVA AZE 7.750 7.850 0.000 15.600
35 Anna CZARNIECKA POL 7.500 8.000 0.000 15.500
36 Milena MILACIC SRB 7.550 7.850 0.000 15.400
37 Carmen WHELAN CAN 7.150 8.000 0.000 15.150
38 Elizaveta BAKRADZE GEO 7.300 7.700 0.000 15.000
39 Danielle PRINCE AUS 6.950 7.950 0.000 14.900
40 Aidana SARYBAY KAZ 6.900 7.850 0.050 14.700



FIG WORLD CUP - individual - clubs
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
41 Ana Luiza FILIORIANU ROU 7.050 7.650 0.000 14.700
42 Margaret TAKAMI NZL 7.000 7.600 0.000 14.600
43 Carmel KALLEMAA EST 7.450 7.400 0.300 14.550
44 Song E CHUN KOR 7.400 7.050 0.000 14.450
45 Sara KRAGULJ SLO 6.950 7.350 0.000 14.300
45 Cindy GALLEGOS BARRERA MEX 6.950 7.350 0.000 14.300
47 Angela KOSOULIEVA POL 6.750 7.350 0.000 14.100
48 Laura BOZIC CRO 5.000 5.850 0.050 10.800
OC Boglarka KISS HUN 6.950 7.850 0.000 14.800

Uzume KAWASAKI JPN





FIG WORLD CUP FINAL - group - 5 ribbons
Rank NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
1 Russia 9.000 8.650 0.000 17.650
2 Belarus 8.650 8.700 0.000 17.350
3 Israel 8.600 8.650 0.000 17.250
4 Italy 8.450 8.000 0.000 16.450
5 Japan 8.500 7.950 0.000 16.450
6 Ukraine 8.300 7.950 0.000 16.250
7 France 8.050 8.050 0.000 16.100
8 Uzbekistan 7.900 7.700 0.300 15.300
registered Germany
registered Korea



FIG WORLD CUP - group - 5 ribbons
Rank NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
1 Russia 8.800 8.700 0.000 17.500 Q
2 Israel 8.750 8.700 0.000 17.450 Q
3 Japan 8.500 8.550 0.000 17.050 Q
4 Italy 8.550 8.350 0.000 16.900 Q
5 Uzbekistan 8.400 8.400 0.000 16.800 Q
6 Ukraine 8.350 8.400 0.000 16.750 Q
7 Belarus 8.300 8.000 0.300 16.000 Q
8 France 7.800 8.050 0.000 15.850 Q
9 Germany 8.000 7.450 0.000 15.450 R
10 Korea 7.400 7.700 0.000 15.100 R



FIG WORLD CUP - group - 5 ribbons
Rank NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
11 Canada 7.400 7.450 0.000 14.850
12 Poland 7.450 7.850 0.500 14.800
13 Hungary 7.500 7.300 0.000 14.800
14 Finland 7.450 7.200 0.600 14.050



FIG WORLD CUP FINAL - group - 6 clubs / 2 hoops
Rank NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
1 Italy 8.800 8.850 0.000 17.650
2 Belarus 8.800 8.800 0.000 17.600
3 Russia 8.900 8.700 0.000 17.600
4 Israel 8.550 8.700 0.000 17.250
5 Japan 8.550 8.650 0.000 17.200
6 Ukraine 8.500 8.600 0.000 17.100
7 Uzbekistan 8.350 8.150 0.000 16.500
8 France 7.850 7.600 0.300 15.150
registered Germany
registered Poland



FIG WORLD CUP - group - 6 clubs / 2 hoops
Rank NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
1 Russia 9.200 8.950 0.000 18.150 Q
2 Italy 9.05 8.800 0.000 17.850 Q
3 Belarus 8.850 8.800 0.000 17.650 Q
4 Israel 8.750 8.600 0.000 17.350 Q
5 Uzbekistan 8.550 8.600 0.000 17.150 Q
6 Japan 8.300 8.200 0.000 16.500 Q
7 Ukraine 8.350 8.050 0.000 16.400 Q
8 France 8.200 8.050 0.000 16.250 Q
9 Finland 8.250 7.700 0.000 15.950 R
10 Poland 7.650 7.800 0.000 15.450 R



FIG WORLD CUP - group - 6 clubs / 2 hoops
Rank NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
11 Canada 7.600 7.800 0.000 15.400
12 Germany 8.100 7.650 0.600 15.150
13 Korea 7.400 7.500 0.000 14.900
14 Hungary 7.500 7.200 0.300 14.400



FIG WORLD CUP - group
5 ribbons 6 clubs / 2 hoops

Rank Competitor D E Pen Total Rank D E Pen Total Rank Total
1 RUSSIA 8.800 8.700 0.000 17.500 1 9.200 8.950 0.000 18.150 1 35.650
2 ISRAEL 8.750 8.700 0.000 17.450 2 8.750 8.600 0.000 17.350 4 34.800
3 ITALY 8.550 8.350 0.000 16.900 4 9.05 8.800 0.000 17.850 2 34.750
4 UZBEKISTAN 8.400 8.400 0.000 16.800 5 8.550 8.600 0.000 17.150 5 33.950
5 BELARUS 8.300 8.000 0.300 16.000 7 8.850 8.800 0.000 17.650 3 33.650
6 JAPAN 8.500 8.550 0.000 17.050 3 8.300 8.200 0.000 16.500 6 33.550
7 UKRAINE 8.350 8.400 0.000 16.750 6 8.350 8.050 0.000 16.400 7 33.150
8 FRANCE 7.800 8.050 0.000 15.850 8 8.200 8.050 0.000 16.250 8 32.100
9 GERMANY 8.000 7.450 0.000 15.450 9 8.100 7.650 0.600 15.150 12 30.600
10 POLAND 7.450 7.850 0.500 14.800 12 7.650 7.800 0.000 15.450 10 30.250



FIG WORLD CUP - group
5 ribbons 6 clubs / 2 hoops

Rank Competitor D E Pen Total Rank D E Pen Total Rank Total
11 CANADA 7.400 7.450 0.000 14.850 11 7.600 7.800 0.000 15.400 11 30.250
12 KOREA 7.400 7.700 0.000 15.100 10 7.400 7.500 0.000 14.900 13 30.000
13 FINLAND 7.450 7.200 0.600 14.050 14 8.250 7.700 0.000 15.950 9 30.000
14 HUNGARY 7.500 7.300 0.000 14.800 13 7.500 7.200 0.300 14.400 14 29.200



FIG WORLD CUP FINAL - individual - hoop
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
1 Yana KUDRYAVTSEVA RUS 9.600 9.500 0.050 19.050
2 Margarita MAMUN RUS 9.450 9.400 0.000 18.850
3 Melitina STANIOUTA BLR 9.050 9.150 0.000 18.200
4 Anna RIZATDINOVA UKR 9.000 9.100 0.000 18.100
5 Katsiaryna HALKINA BLR 8.800 8.900 0.000 17.700
6 Marina DURUNDA AZE 8.750 8.900 0.000 17.650
7 Neta RIVKIN ISR 8.800 8.850 0.000 17.650
8 Elizaveta NAZARENKOVA UZB 8.750 8.750 0.000 17.500
9 Dora VASS HUN 8.300 8.450 0.000 16.750
registered Kaho MINAGAWA JPN

Viki Vajsz
Text



FIG WORLD CUP - individual - hoop
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
1 Yana KUDRYAVTSEVA RUS 9.550 9.550 0.000 19.100 Q
2 Margarita MAMUN RUS 9.350 9.250 0.000 18.600 Q
3 Melitina STANIOUTA BLR 9.250 9.200 0.000 18.450 Q
4 Aleksandra SOLDATOVA RUS 9.300 9.000 0.000 18.300
5 Neta RIVKIN ISR 9.100 9.000 0.000 18.100 Q
6 Katsiaryna HALKINA BLR 8.950 8.900 0.000 17.850 Q
7 Ganna RIZATDINOVA UKR 8.700 8.950 0.100 17.550 Q
8 Marina DURUNDA AZE 8.600 8.950 0.000 17.550 Q
9 Elizaveta NAZARENKOVA UZB 8.750 8.800 0.000 17.550 Q
10 Kaho MINAGAWA JPN 8.700 8.750 0.000 17.450 R



FIG WORLD CUP - individual - hoop
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
11 Victoria VEINBERG FILANOVSKY ISR 8.750 8.700 0.000 17.450 R
12 Nicol RUPRECHT AUT 8.700 8.700 0.000 17.400
13 Jana BEREZKO-MARGGRANDER GER 8.700 8.500 0.000 17.200
14 Ekaterina VOLKOVA FIN 8.600 8.500 0.000 17.100
15 Anastasiya SERDYUKOVA UZB 8.500 8.500 0.000 17.000
16 Viktoriia MAZUR UKR 8.150 8.750 0.000 16.900
17 Ayshan BAYRAMOVA AZE 8.250 8.500 0.000 16.750
18 Alexandra PISCUPESCU ROU 8.400 8.300 0.000 16.700
19 Katrin TASEVA BUL 8.200 8.450 0.000 16.650
20 Veronica BERTOLINI ITA 8.000 8.450 0.000 16.450



FIG WORLD CUP - individual - hoop
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
21 Sara LLANA GARCIA ESP 7.950 8.400 0.000 16.350
22 Natela BOLATAEVA GEO 8.000 8.300 0.000 16.300
23 Aidana SARYBAY KAZ 8.050 8.250 0.000 16.300
24 Ana Luiza FILIORIANU ROU 8.150 8.150 0.000 16.300
25 Polina BEREZINA ESP 7.900 8.300 0.000 16.200
26 Rut CASTILLO GALINDO MEX 8.100 8.100 0.000 16.200
27 Anna CZARNIECKA POL 8.000 8.150 0.000 16.150
28 Selina ZHUMATAYEVA KAZ 7.900 8.200 0.000 16.100
29 Lilit HARUTYUNYAN ARM 8.200 7.900 0.000 16.100
30 Kseniya MOUSTAFAEVA FRA 8.300 8.050 0.300 16.050



FIG WORLD CUP - individual - hoop
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
31 Carmel KALLEMAA EST 7.600 8.200 0.000 15.800
32 Natascha WEGSCHEIDER AUT 7.800 8.000 0.000 15.800
33 Elizaveta BAKRADZE GEO 7.750 8.000 0.000 15.750
34 Carmen WHELAN CAN 7.850 7.850 0.000 15.700
35 Daae LEE KOR 7.700 7.950 0.000 15.650
36 Milena MILACIC SRB 7.600 7.950 0.000 15.550
37 Sara STAYKOVA BUL 7.950 7.900 0.300 15.550
38 Alessia RUSSO ITA 7.750 7.800 0.000 15.550
39 Patricia BEZZOUBENKO CAN 7.900 7.800 0.300 15.400
40 Jouki TIKKANEN FIN 7.700 8.000 0.650 15.050



FIG WORLD CUP - individual - hoop
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
41 Cindy GALLEGOS BARRERA MEX 7.300 7.700 0.000 15.000
42 Dora VASS HUN 7.850 7.700 0.600 14.950
43 Danielle PRINCE AUS 6.850 7.900 0.000 14.750
44 Sara KRAGULJ SLO 7.000 7.800 0.100 14.700
45 Song E CHUN KOR 7.200 7.500 0.000 14.700
46 Laura BOZIC CRO 7.000 7.600 0.000 14.600
47 Angela KOSOULIEVA POL 6.800 7.250 0.000 14.050
48 Margaret TAKAMI NZL 6.200 7.300 0.050 13.450
OC Boglarka KISS HUN 7.650 7.800 0.000 15.450

Uzume KAWASAKI JPN





FIG WORLD CUP - individual
hoop ball clubs ribbon

Rank Competitor NOC D E Pen Total Rank D E Pen Total Rank D E Pen Total Rank D E Pen Total Rank Total

1 Yana
KUDRYAVTSEVA RUS 9.550 9.550 0.000 19.100 1 9.600 9.550 0.000 19.150 1 9.500 9.300 0.000 18.800 1 9.200 9.050 0.000 18.250 3 75.300

2 Margarita
MAMUN RUS 9.350 9.250 0.000 18.600 2 9.500 9.450 0.000 18.950 2 9.350 9.350 0.000 18.700 2 9.400 9.400 0.000 18.800 1 75.050

3 Melitina
STANIOUTA BLR 9.250 9.200 0.000 18.450 3 9.100 9.100 0.000 18.200 4 9.150 9.150 0.000 18.300 3 9.200 9.000 0.000 18.200 4 73.150

4 Aleksandra
SOLDATOVA RUS 9.300 9.000 0.000 18.300 4 9.050 9.250 0.000 18.300 3 8.950 9.000 0.000 17.950 5 9.100 9.200 0.000 18.300 2 72.850

5 Ganna
RIZATDINOVA UKR 8.700 8.950 0.100 17.550 7 8.450 9.150 0.000 17.600 7 9.150 9.000 0.000 18.150 4 8.500 9.000 0.000 17.500 5 70.800

6 Katsiaryna
HALKINA BLR 8.950 8.900 0.000 17.850 6 9.000 8.800 0.000 17.800 6 8.950 8.950 0.000 17.900 7 8.500 8.550 0.000 17.050 9 70.600

7 Marina
DURUNDA AZE 8.600 8.950 0.000 17.550 8 9.100 9.000 0.000 18.100 5 8.900 9.000 0.000 17.900 6 8.200 8.750 0.000 16.950 11 70.500

8
Victoria
VEINBERG
FILANOVSKY

ISR 8.750 8.700 0.000 17.450 11 8.700 8.750 0.000 17.450 8 8.750 8.800 0.000 17.550 9 8.750 8.650 0.000 17.400 6 69.850

9 Elizaveta
NAZARENKOVA UZB 8.750 8.800 0.000 17.550 9 8.550 8.850 0.000 17.400 9 8.700 8.900 0.000 17.600 8 8.650 8.650 0.000 17.300 7 69.850

10 Viktoriia MAZUR UKR 8.150 8.750 0.000 16.900 16 8.600 8.700 0.000 17.300 10 8.600 8.700 0.000 17.300 11 8.050 8.500 0.000 16.550 16 68.050



FIG WORLD CUP - individual
hoop ball clubs ribbon

Rank Competitor NOC D E Pen Total Rank D E Pen Total Rank D E Pen Total Rank D E Pen Total Rank Total
11 Nicol RUPRECHT AUT 8.700 8.700 0.000 17.400 12 8.300 8.700 0.000 17.000 14 7.950 8.350 0.000 16.300 24 8.500 8.500 0.000 17.000 10 67.700
12 Kseniya MOUSTAFAEVA FRA 8.300 8.050 0.300 16.050 30 8.450 8.450 0.000 16.900 15 8.650 8.800 0.000 17.450 10 8.600 8.550 0.000 17.150 8 67.550
13 Kaho MINAGAWA JPN 8.700 8.750 0.000 17.450 10 8.600 8.550 0.050 17.100 12 8.100 8.150 0.000 16.250 25 8.150 8.300 0.000 16.450 17 67.250
14 Neta RIVKIN ISR 9.100 9.000 0.000 18.100 5 7.850 7.750 0.600 15.000 42 8.600 8.700 0.000 17.300 11 8.100 8.650 0.000 16.750 13 67.150
15 Veronica BERTOLINI ITA 8.000 8.450 0.000 16.450 20 8.700 8.550 0.000 17.250 11 8.450 8.500 0.000 16.950 14 7.750 8.100 0.000 15.850 22 66.500
16 Katrin TASEVA BUL 8.200 8.450 0.000 16.650 19 8.350 8.250 0.000 16.600 18 8.150 8.350 0.000 16.500 22 8.200 8.450 0.000 16.650 14 66.400
17 Anastasiya SERDYUKOVA UZB 8.500 8.500 0.000 17.000 15 8.500 7.800 0.300 16.000 29 8.200 8.250 0.000 16.450 23 8.400 8.500 0.000 16.900 12 66.350
18 Ayshan BAYRAMOVA AZE 8.250 8.500 0.000 16.750 17 8.450 8.450 0.000 16.900 15 7.750 7.850 0.000 15.600 34 8.150 8.450 0.000 16.600 15 65.850

19 Jana BEREZKO-
MARGGRANDER GER 8.700 8.500 0.000 17.200 13 7.950 7.850 0.000 15.800 32 8.550 8.350 0.000 16.900 15 7.900 7.950 0.000 15.850 23 65.750

20 Ekaterina VOLKOVA FIN 8.600 8.500 0.000 17.100 14 8.600 8.500 0.050 17.050 13 8.500 8.250 0.000 16.750 19 7.600 7.100 0.000 14.700 37 65.600



FIG WORLD CUP - individual
hoop ball clubs ribbon

Rank Competitor NOC D E Pen Total Rank D E Pen Total Rank D E Pen Total Rank D E Pen Total Rank Total

21 Jouki
TIKKANEN FIN 7.700 8.000 0.650 15.050 40 8.200 8.400 0.000 16.600 17 8.350 8.450 0.000 16.800 17 8.100 8.300 0.000 16.400 18 64.850

22 Alexandra
PISCUPESCU ROU 8.400 8.300 0.000 16.700 18 7.750 7.500 0.600 14.650 46 8.300 8.650 0.000 16.950 13 7.950 8.350 0.000 16.300 19 64.600

23 Sara STAYKOVA BUL 7.950 7.900 0.300 15.550 37 8.050 8.450 0.000 16.500 20 8.250 8.400 0.000 16.650 20 7.800 8.000 0.000 15.800 25 64.500

24 Natela
BOLATAEVA GEO 8.000 8.300 0.000 16.300 22 7.800 8.450 0.000 16.250 23 7.650 8.000 0.000 15.650 32 7.850 8.350 0.000 16.200 20 64.400

25 Patricia
BEZZOUBENKO CAN 7.900 7.800 0.300 15.400 39 8.000 8.550 0.000 16.550 19 8.300 8.500 0.000 16.800 16 7.200 8.000 0.000 15.200 33 63.950

26 Sara LLANA
GARCIA ESP 7.950 8.400 0.000 16.350 21 7.800 8.500 0.000 16.300 21 8.100 8.150 0.000 16.250 25 7.450 7.450 0.000 14.900 36 63.800

27 Dora VASS HUN 7.850 7.700 0.600 14.950 42 7.950 8.200 0.050 16.100 25 8.350 8.450 0.000 16.800 17 7.750 8.050 0.000 15.800 24 63.650

28 Polina
BEREZINA ESP 7.900 8.300 0.000 16.200 25 7.700 8.150 0.000 15.850 30 7.850 8.000 0.000 15.850 28 7.750 8.000 0.000 15.750 28 63.650

29 Rut CASTILLO
GALINDO MEX 8.100 8.100 0.000 16.200 26 7.850 8.200 0.000 16.050 26 8.100 8.450 0.000 16.550 21 7.050 7.550 0.050 14.550 38 63.350

30 Alessia RUSSO ITA 7.750 7.800 0.000 15.550 38 7.950 8.300 0.000 16.250 24 8.000 7.700 0.000 15.700 30 7.700 8.050 0.000 15.750 27 63.250



FIG WORLD CUP - individual
hoop ball clubs ribbon

Rank Competitor NOC D E Pen Total Rank D E Pen Total Rank D E Pen Total Rank D E Pen Total Rank Total

31 Natascha
WEGSCHEIDER AUT 7.800 8.000 0.000 15.800 32 7.850 8.200 0.000 16.050 26 7.650 8.150 0.000 15.800 29 7.300 7.800 0.000 15.100 34 62.750

32 Selina
ZHUMATAYEVA KAZ 7.900 8.200 0.000 16.100 28 7.650 8.050 0.050 15.650 33 7.500 8.150 0.000 15.650 31 7.300 8.000 0.000 15.300 30 62.700

33 Lilit
HARUTYUNYAN ARM 8.200 7.900 0.000 16.100 29 7.450 7.700 0.000 15.150 38 7.800 8.100 0.000 15.900 27 7.450 7.800 0.000 15.250 32 62.400

34 Anna
CZARNIECKA POL 8.000 8.150 0.000 16.150 27 8.000 8.300 0.000 16.300 22 7.500 8.000 0.000 15.500 35 6.500 7.950 0.000 14.450 41 62.400

35 Ana Luiza
FILIORIANU ROU 8.150 8.150 0.000 16.300 24 7.500 7.650 0.000 15.150 39 7.050 7.650 0.000 14.700 41 7.950 8.400 0.300 16.050 21 62.200

36 Elizaveta
BAKRADZE GEO 7.750 8.000 0.000 15.750 33 7.850 8.100 0.100 15.850 31 7.300 7.700 0.000 15.000 38 7.500 8.050 0.000 15.550 29 62.150

37 Aidana
SARYBAY KAZ 8.050 8.250 0.000 16.300 23 7.250 7.950 0.100 15.100 40 6.900 7.850 0.050 14.700 40 7.450 8.300 0.000 15.750 26 61.850

38 Carmel
KALLEMAA EST 7.600 8.200 0.000 15.800 31 7.550 8.450 0.000 16.000 28 7.450 7.400 0.300 14.550 43 6.850 8.050 0.000 14.900 35 61.250

39 Daae LEE KOR 7.700 7.950 0.000 15.650 35 7.800 7.750 0.000 15.550 35 7.650 7.950 0.000 15.600 33 6.800 7.600 0.000 14.400 42 61.200
40 Milena MILACIC SRB 7.600 7.950 0.000 15.550 36 7.250 7.750 0.000 15.000 43 7.550 7.850 0.000 15.400 36 6.700 7.300 0.000 14.000 45 59.950



FIG WORLD CUP - individual
hoop ball clubs ribbon

Rank Competitor NOC D E Pen Total Rank D E Pen Total Rank D E Pen Total Rank D E Pen Total Rank Total

41 Carmen
WHELAN CAN 7.850 7.850 0.000 15.700 34 7.200 7.900 0.050 15.050 41 7.150 8.000 0.000 15.150 37 6.450 7.550 0.000 14.000 44 59.900

42 Angela
KOSOULIEVA POL 6.800 7.250 0.000 14.050 47 7.400 8.150 0.000 15.550 34 6.750 7.350 0.000 14.100 47 7.200 8.050 0.000 15.250 31 58.950

43 Sara
KRAGULJ SLO 7.000 7.800 0.100 14.700 44 7.200 8.000 0.000 15.200 37 6.950 7.350 0.000 14.300 45 6.900 7.600 0.000 14.500 39 58.700

43 Song E
CHUN KOR 7.200 7.500 0.000 14.700 45 7.150 8.050 0.000 15.200 36 7.400 7.050 0.000 14.450 44 7.050 7.450 0.000 14.500 40 58.850

45
Cindy
GALLEGOS
BARRERA

MEX 7.300 7.700 0.000 15.000 41 7.250 7.750 0.000 15.000 43 6.950 7.350 0.000 14.300 45 6.800 7.350 0.000 14.150 43 58.450

46 Danielle
PRINCE AUS 6.850 7.900 0.000 14.750 43 7.100 7.700 0.000 14.800 45 6.950 7.950 0.000 14.900 39 5.750 7.450 0.000 13.200 47 57.650

47 Margaret
TAKAMI NZL 6.200 7.300 0.050 13.450 48 6.050 7.450 0.000 13.500 48 7.000 7.600 0.000 14.600 42 6.350 7.400 0.000 13.750 46 55.300

48 Laura BOZIC CRO 7.000 7.600 0.000 14.600 46 6.400 7.550 0.100 13.850 47 5.000 5.850 0.050 10.800 48 5.450 7.150 0.000 12.600 48 51.850

OC Boglarka
KISS HUN 7.650 7.800 0.000 15.450 49 7.050 7.250 0.000 14.300 49 6.950 7.850 0.000 14.800 49 6.550 7.300 0.000 13.850 49 58.400

Uzume
KAWASAKI JPN 0.000





FIG WORLD CUP FINAL - individual - ribbon
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
1 Anna RIZATDINOVA UKR 9.200 9.350 0.000 18.550
2 Margarita MAMUN RUS 9.150 9.350 0.000 18.500
3 Katsiaryna HALKINA BLR 8.700 9.000 0.000 17.700
4 Kseniya MOUSTAFAEVA FRA 8.700 8.850 0.000 17.550
5 Elizaveta NAZARENKOVA UZB 8.750 8.800 0.000 17.550
6 Melitina STANIOUTA BLR 8.600 8.900 0.000 17.500
7 Aleksandra SOLDATOVA RUS 8.500 8.900 0.000 17.400
8 Victoria VEINBERG FILANOVSKY ISR 8.650 8.750 0.000 17.400
registered Nicol RUPRECHT AUT
registered Marina DURUNDA AZE



FIG WORLD CUP - individual - ribbon
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
1 Margarita MAMUN RUS 9.400 9.400 0.000 18.800 Q
2 Aleksandra SOLDATOVA RUS 9.100 9.200 0.000 18.300 Q
3 Yana KUDRYAVTSEVA RUS 9.200 9.050 0.000 18.250
4 Melitina STANIOUTA BLR 9.200 9.000 0.000 18.200 Q
5 Ganna RIZATDINOVA UKR 8.500 9.000 0.000 17.500 Q
6 Victoria VEINBERG FILANOVSKY ISR 8.750 8.650 0.000 17.400 Q
7 Elizaveta NAZARENKOVA UZB 8.650 8.650 0.000 17.300 Q
8 Kseniya MOUSTAFAEVA FRA 8.600 8.550 0.000 17.150 Q
9 Katsiaryna HALKINA BLR 8.500 8.550 0.000 17.050 Q
10 Nicol RUPRECHT AUT 8.500 8.500 0.000 17.000 R



FIG WORLD CUP - individual - ribbon
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
11 Marina DURUNDA AZE 8.200 8.750 0.000 16.950 R
12 Anastasiya SERDYUKOVA UZB 8.400 8.500 0.000 16.900
13 Neta RIVKIN ISR 8.100 8.650 0.000 16.750
14 Katrin TASEVA BUL 8.200 8.450 0.000 16.650
15 Ayshan BAYRAMOVA AZE 8.150 8.450 0.000 16.600
16 Viktoriia MAZUR UKR 8.050 8.500 0.000 16.550
17 Kaho MINAGAWA JPN 8.150 8.300 0.000 16.450
18 Jouki TIKKANEN FIN 8.100 8.300 0.000 16.400
19 Alexandra PISCUPESCU ROU 7.950 8.350 0.000 16.300
20 Natela BOLATAEVA GEO 7.850 8.350 0.000 16.200



FIG WORLD CUP - individual - ribbon
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
21 Ana Luiza FILIORIANU ROU 7.950 8.400 0.300 16.050
22 Veronica BERTOLINI ITA 7.750 8.100 0.000 15.850
23 Jana BEREZKO-MARGGRANDER GER 7.900 7.950 0.000 15.850
24 Dora VASS HUN 7.750 8.050 0.000 15.800
25 Sara STAYKOVA BUL 7.800 8.000 0.000 15.800
26 Aidana SARYBAY KAZ 7.450 8.300 0.000 15.750
27 Alessia RUSSO ITA 7.700 8.050 0.000 15.750
28 Polina BEREZINA ESP 7.750 8.000 0.000 15.750
29 Elizaveta BAKRADZE GEO 7.500 8.050 0.000 15.550
30 Selina ZHUMATAYEVA KAZ 7.300 8.000 0.000 15.300



FIG WORLD CUP - individual - ribbon
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
31 Angela KOSOULIEVA POL 7.200 8.050 0.000 15.250
32 Lilit HARUTYUNYAN ARM 7.450 7.800 0.000 15.250
33 Patricia BEZZOUBENKO CAN 7.200 8.000 0.000 15.200
34 Natascha WEGSCHEIDER AUT 7.300 7.800 0.000 15.100
35 Carmel KALLEMAA EST 6.850 8.050 0.000 14.900
36 Sara LLANA GARCIA ESP 7.450 7.450 0.000 14.900
37 Ekaterina VOLKOVA FIN 7.600 7.100 0.000 14.700
38 Rut CASTILLO GALINDO MEX 7.050 7.550 0.050 14.550
39 Sara KRAGULJ SLO 6.900 7.600 0.000 14.500
40 Song E CHUN KOR 7.050 7.450 0.000 14.500



FIG WORLD CUP - individual - ribbon
Rank Competitor NOC Difficulty Execution Penalty Total Award
41 Anna CZARNIECKA POL 6.500 7.950 0.000 14.450
42 Daae LEE KOR 6.800 7.600 0.000 14.400
43 Cindy GALLEGOS BARRERA MEX 6.800 7.350 0.000 14.150
44 Carmen WHELAN CAN 6.450 7.550 0.000 14.000
45 Milena MILACIC SRB 6.700 7.300 0.000 14.000
46 Margaret TAKAMI NZL 6.350 7.400 0.000 13.750
47 Danielle PRINCE AUS 5.750 7.450 0.000 13.200
48 Laura BOZIC CRO 5.450 7.150 0.000 12.600
OC Boglarka KISS HUN 6.550 7.300 0.000 13.850

Uzume KAWASAKI JPN
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